SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).... Diary No(s).16720/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2018 in OPCAT No.84/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

NAVIN SAMUEL

ITEM NO.8

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KRISHNAN N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84585/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY)

Date: 12-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abraham M. Pattiyani, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth K., Adv.

Mr. George Abraham Pachayil, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER