SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16354/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2018 in OPCAT No. 84/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

NAVIN SAMUEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KRISHNAN N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 72428 of 2022 in SLP(C) No. 464/2020 (XI-A)

Date: 12-05-2022 This matter was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 72428 of 2022 in SLP(C) No. 464/2020

List next week.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR