SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12916/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2022 in OPCAT No. 90/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF ADVANCED COMPUTING (CDAC) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN RAJ KUMAR K.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102091/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Abinash Barik, Adv.

Mr. Ruturaj Satapathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Krishnamohan K., learned AOR, who is on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of contesting respondent Nos. 1 to 29.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 16354/2019 & 464/2020.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings, alleging violation of the impugned judgment, shall not be proceeded with.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR